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Best Veteran in Show 32 
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Catalogue of Unbenched  20 Class Single  
BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 

Held under Kennel Club Limited Rules & Show Regulations 

 
  Sunday 22nd August 2021 

at 
REDWOOD PARK, PINFOLD LANE, INSKIP, NR PRESTON. PR4 0UA 

Show opens  7.30am 
Judging Bitches 9.30am, Dogs to follow bitches  

JUDGES 
BITCHES – Mrs Denise Pye [Burnden] 

DOGS – Mrs Carol Chippendale [Mylicam] 

REFEREE – Mrs Maureen Wragg [Harmaur] 
All judges at this Show agree to abide by the following statement:-  

“In assessing dogs, judges must penalise any features or exaggerations  
which they consider would be detrimental to the soundness, health and well being of the dog.” 

Jurisdiction and responsibilities 
The Officers and Committee members of the  society holding the licence are deemed responsible for  

organising and  conducting the show safely and in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Kennel 
Club and agree to abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or any authority to whom the Board may  

delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation 17.  In so doing those appointed as officers and 
committee members accept that they are jointly and severally responsible for the organisation of the show 

and that this is a binding undertaking (vide Kennel Club Show Regulation F4 and 5) 
A Veterinary Surgeon will be available  -  Mrs G Simpson MRCVS 

 

SHOW MANAGER  -  MR JOHN BURGESS 
 

Hon Secretary  -  Mrs S Jump 
Watling House, Forest Hill, Hartford, Northwich, Cheshire. CW8 2AT 

Tel   01606  889043  Email:- Boxer@Quart.U-net.com 

 

Class 18 (8 entries) POST GRADUATE DOG 
 Sponsored by E & K McDonald  -  Yeteb 

A 11 MARSORDI WATERFRONT AT SURFSTONE 
A 25 CASUAL AFFAIR WITH FAERDORN 
 37 SULTASH CUNCO 
 65 JACINTABOX HARLEQUIN 
 73 BERWYNFA FIFTY SHADZ FREED 
 82 GLENAULD STORMZY 
 93 FARVALLEY HEART AND SOUL 
 122 ARKENEY ADVENTURER 

1st    82   2nd   37   3rd   73   Res   93   VHC   122    .    
 

Class 19 (10 entries) LIMIT DOG 
 Sponsored by M James  -  Maromad 

 4 NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON ShCM 
 14 JIMMY CHOO AT JINNYBRUX 
 20 1ST WINUWUK IN THE NAME OF LUST AI 
A 23 SUSANCAR OMAR GOODNESS 
A 49 LOTTALOVE FOR NORWILBECK BELLCHIME 
 56 JASRUMJARVIE RISING STAR 
 58 CHARLONS PERSEUS 
 70 OLLEYVILLE STANLEY MAN AT WHIRLOBOX 
 87 YETEB HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE JW 
A112 BERWYNFA BILLIONAIRE 

1st    20   2nd   58   3rd   4   Res   87   VHC   14   .  

 Class 20 (4 entries) OPEN DOG 
 Sponsored by J & E Kelly  -  Casemates 

 16 2ND CH GALICAR INVESTIGATING WITH LIMUBOX JW 
 41 1ST DCC BOB CH LANFRESE ARGENTO 
A 63 IrCh SEACREST CITATION AT BESSBOX 
 A113 MARANSEEN LINESMAN AT BERWYNFA 

1st   41   2nd   16   3rd  Res    

  

 Challenge Certificate Dog 41 

         Res Challenge Certificate Dog    24     

 Best Puppy Dog   106 



 Class 14 (4 entries) JUNIOR DOG 
 Sponsored by J Cobbledick 

 3 NEWLAITHE SUPER NATURAL 
 15 GALICAR INAWRAP WITH LIMUBOX 
 92 IDLEFORD LET'S DO IT                                                     
 119 HENRY LUCKY    

1st    15   2nd   3    3rd   92   Res   119   .    

 Class 15 (2 entries) YEARLING DOG 
 Sponsored by A & J Watson & C Carpenter Crooks  -  Roylark 

 47 KIZZYLEE BIG BOPPER 
 55 NORWATCH SUNHAWK GOOD TIME WITH CHRIBANNA 

1st    55   2nd   47   .   

 Class 16 (4 entries) NOVICE DOG 
 Sponsored by S Fielding  -  Lefergo 

A 45 AMIKUMI EL CONQUISTADOR FOR BROXBOROUGH 
 81 GLENAULD ARTHUR SHELBY 
 100 WILLOW STORM CHASER raf 
  
  119 Henry Lucky 

1st    100   2nd   81   3rd   119    Res    

 Class 17 (8 entries) GRADUATE DOG 
 Sponsored by J Jones & E Charles  -  Charlons 

 7 NEWLAITHE SUITED N'BOOTED WITH LEFERGO JW 
 12 HARVLIN HOT TODDY 
 24 1ST RDCC CHERRYFORGE GALILEO 
 26 MANIC THINKING OUT LOUD 
 69 OLLEYVILLE JAMES DEAN AT WHIRLOBOX 
 94 FARVALLEY DARK WARRIOR 
A103 DAERVLISH ORDINARY LOVE AT BIRLEYVALE 
  
 45 AmikumiI El Conquistador for Broxborough 

  

1st   24   2nd   7   3rd   26   Res   69   VHC   94   .  

The Society will ensure to the best of its ability that the event is run to Covid Safe guidelines. It is 
your  responsibility to ensure you comply with national and local restrictions including advice 

given about  non-essential travel in and out of locally affected regions (which must not be  
Ignored) – in the interests of the safety of all participants this may give rise to a short notice 

refusal of entry at the society’s discretion. The Kennel Club will respect the society’s exercise of 
its discretion.  If a competitor, or anyone in their household, has Covid-19 related symptoms or 

has  tested positive for Covid-19 they must isolate in line with Government advice -   
www.nhs.uk/conditions/coronavirus-covid-19/self-isolation-and-treatment/when-to-self-isolate

-and-what-to-do/      The competitor must not attend the event 
 

Covid Officer  -  Mr J Burgess 
 
 

The Mancunian Boxer Club would like to say a special 
“Thank you” to all the people who have given so 

generously to this Show. 
 

Your judges are very kindly offering gifts for their major winners 
and these will be presented at the Show 

 
ROSETTES 

BIS, RBIS, DCC, BCC, RDCC, RBCC, 
[sponsored by Mrs M Wynne Eyton] 
CLASS   SPONSORSHIP 

Has been kindly offered by the following :- 
Rizzlebox, McArmadale, B Turner, Lanfrese, Winuwuk, 

Arkeney, Marbelton, Beeann, Trju, Berwynfa, Sugarwood, 
Lorrosa, Birleyvale, J Cobbledick, Roylark, Lefergo,  

Charlons, Yeteb, Maromad & Casemates, 
 
 

TO YOU THE EXHIBITORS FOR YOUR ENTRIES 

for without your support  there would be no show 

http://www.nhs.uk/conditions/coronavirus-covid-19/self-isolation-and-treatment/when-to-self-isolate-and-what-to-do/
http://www.nhs.uk/conditions/coronavirus-covid-19/self-isolation-and-treatment/when-to-self-isolate-and-what-to-do/


 

  

  

JUDGE Mrs Carol Chippendale [Mylicam] 

 Kennel Club Challenge Certificate  -  Dog 

 

Class 11 (2 entries) VETERAN DOG 
 Sponsored by J Cormack - Sugarwood 

 6 NEWLAITHE THE FUGITIVE ShCM 
 32 CH WINUWUK SCOUTING FOR GIRLS AT LORROSA 

1st    32   2nd   6   .   

  

Class 12 (4 entries) MINOR PUPPY DOG 
 Sponsored by L Fay Smith -  Lorrosa 

 62 DUXSARA DOUBLE DIAMOND 
 106 LONGSDALE STORM'N' NORMAN 
 107 LONGSDALE STAY'N' PUT 
 121 ARKENEY BALTIMORE 

1st    106   2nd   107   3rd   62    Re   121   .s    

  

Class 13 (6 entries) PUPPY DOG 
 Sponsored by D Payne  -  Birleyvale 

A 10 SURFSTONE MASTER SPY 
 33 LORROSA RELIGHT MY FIRE 
 36 SULTASH PRINCE OF HEARTS 
 43 HARVLIN NORDIC MYSTERY 
 64 GEENAWELL LORENZO 
 77 DANLOW CHANCE TO DREAM 

1st    33   2nd   36   3rd   64   Res   77   VHC   43   .  

  

 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 
 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V. Red Lodge, Silkstone, Barnsley. S Yorks. S75 4NA Tel 07836 325125 

1 NASHVILLE AT NEWLAITHE B 10/07/2020 br Millthorpe . 
 Newlaithe Bug On JW ShCM - Newlaithe Pure Magic. 4. 
2 NEWLAITHE PUREOCO JW B 20/03/2018 br exh . 
 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Ch Pure Target with Newlaithe JW. 8. 
3 NEWLAITHE SUPER NATURAL D 10/07/2020 br Millthorpe . 
 Newlaithe Bug On JW ShCM - Newlaithe Pure Magic. 14. 
4 NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON ShCM D 28/02/2017 br exh . 
 Stothard Pure Didly Dokely JW - Newlaithe Lucianna. 19. 
 BEARDSELL VAN-BECK & O'NEILL C V & A.        

5 NEWLAITHE JUST MEGHAN B 26/03/2018 br Beardsell & Van Beck . 
 Newlaithe Leonardo JW - Newlaithe On Design JW. 8. 
 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING . 43 St Peters Cres, Kirkheaton, Hudds.  HD5 0EY Tel 07979 655776 

6 NEWLAITHE THE FUGITIVE ShCM D 01/08/2013 br C Beardsell & V Van-Beck . 
 Ch Winuwuk the Outlaw - Faerdorn Moonglow over Newlaithe. 11. 
7 NEWLAITHE SUITED N'BOOTED WITH LEFERGO JW D 27/07/2018   br Beardsell             

& Van-Beck  Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Lanfrese Suits Newlaithe. 17. 
 BELL Miss V. Surfstone Lodge, Moorcrest, Cumbria.  CA15 7DT Tel 07890 891594 

8 SURFSTONE WHIRLWIND B 07/11/2020 br exh . 
 Surfstone on Me' Todd - Surfstone Kickin Uppa Stormo. 4. 
9 SURFSTONE CALYPSO JW B 31/01/2017 br Miss V Bell . 
 Surfstone No Nonsense ShCM - Tia Dalma of Surfstone. 9. 
10 SURFSTONE MASTER SPY D 07/11/2020 br exh . 
 Surfstone on Me' Todd - Surfstone Calypso. 13. 
11 MARSORDI WATERFRONT AT SURFSTONE D 04/10/2018 br Balman . 
 Surfstone No Nonsense ShCM - Calypso via Surfstone. 18. 
 BOLE Lisa. 51, Bowes Drive, Ongar, Essex.  CM5 9AX Tel 07739 870992 

12 HARVLIN HOT TODDY D 11/05/2017 br Harvey . 
 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Harvlin Hurakan Bliss. 17. 
 BROOKS Mrs W & Miss S L. Jinnybrux Bungalow, Alford Rd, Mablethorpe, Lincs. LN12 1PX Tel 01507 472156 

13 JACINTABOX JUST AMAZING BY JINNYBRUX B 08/10/2017 br Leith & Cronin . 
 Jinnybrux Just Enough - Jackintabox Georges Girl. 9. 
14 JIMMY CHOO AT JINNYBRUX D 21/08/2015 br D Hand . 
 Jinnybrux Just Enough - Jubilicious for Jinnybrux. 19. 
 BROUGH & CAIRNS G L & J. Crinan Cottage, Moss Road, Dalbeattie, Scotland. DG5 4NW Tel 01556 474559 

15 GALICAR INAWRAP WITH LIMUBOX D 28/07/2020 br Cairns . 
 Ch Galicar Investigating with Limubox JW - Incedental for Galicar. 14. 
16 CH GALICAR INVESTIGATING WITH LIMUBOX JW D 16/09/2017 br J Cairns . 
 Ch Galicar Mac Steamy at Limubox - In Top Form at Jimbren. 20. 
 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T. Winuwuk House, Stroat, Chepstow,  NP16 7LP Tel 07900 555087 

17 LOVE TO INVESTIGATE AT WINUWUK B 26/05/2020 br Jones & Charles . 
 Ch Galicar Investigating with Limubox JW - Winuwuk Justify My Love at     
 Charlons JW. 4. 
18 WINUWUK APHRODITE B 15/07/2020 br exh . 
 Mirak Poseidon at Winuwuk USA Imp - Chizack Fire N'Rain to Winuwuk. 6. 



 

 

 Class 10 (5 entries) OPEN BITCH 
 Sponsored by P Gray - Rizzlebox 

 19 3RD CH WINUWUK LOOKING FOR LOVE AI 
 28 1ST MARANSEEN SEDUCTION AT SULEZ 
A 31 CH LORROSA SHINE LIKE A DIAMOND 
A 34 WINUWUK WHOLE LOTTA LOVE AT SUGARWOOD AI 
 86 2ND CH YETEB LITTLE MISS MUFFET JW 

1st    28   2nd   86   3rd   19   Res  VHC 

 

 Challenge Certificate Bitch  21  

 Res Challenge Certificate Bitch  85 

 Best Puppy Bitch  98 

 

 
 

(5 entries) PUPPY WALK (4 - 6mths) 
 

29 DRINKWATER Mrs S    SULEZ SMASHER br exh   
 B 06/03/2021 Ch Lanfrese Argento - Sulez Scrumptious   
  
39 GRAY Mr P A    HOT CONCEPT    
 D 19/04/2021 Rizzlebox Crackin Cooper - Rizzlebox's Ava 
 
88  McDONALD E M & K L    YETEB LITTLE MISS NONSENSE br exh  
 B 30/03/2021 Surfstone No Nonsense - Ch Yeteb Little Miss Muffet JW  
89 McDONALD E M & K L    YETEB LITTLE MISS SUNSHINE br exh   
 B 30/03/2021 Surfstone No Nonsense - Ch Yeteb Little Miss Muffet JW  
 
109 PICKEN Miss S    BELLEBOX EVERLASTING LOVE br exh   
 D 02/04/2021 Lottalove for Norwilbeck Bellchime - What A Shore Thing for Bellebox    

 

 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T. Winuwuk House, Stroat, Chepstow,  NP16 7LP Tel 07900 555087 

19 CH WINUWUK LOOKING FOR LOVE AI B 08/09/2017 br exh . 
 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk. 10. 
20 WINUWUK IN THE NAME OF LUST AI D 08/09/2017 br exh . 
 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk. 19. 
 CARTER Misses S & S. Watling House, Forest Hill, Hartford, Northwich, Chesh. CW8 2AT Tel 01606 889043 

21 SUSANCAR CELIA DEAL B 10/09/2019 br exh . 
 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Susancar Ada Linkwent. 5. 
22 SUSANCAR SHEILA SPIRE B 10/09/2019 br exh . 
 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Susancar Ada Linkwent. 7. 
23 SUSANCAR OMAR GOODNESS D 23/06/2017 br exh . 
 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Susancar Honor Wynna JW. 19. 
 CHERRY Mrs Y. Forge Side, Hastings Hill, Churchill, Oxon. OX7 6NA Tel 01608 658552 

24 CHERRYFORGE GALILEO D 28/04/2019 br exh . 
 Sultash Frankel - Misstricks Spell Caster for Cherryforge. 17. 
 CLAYFORTH Miss L. 2 Redhill Ave, Glasshoughton, Castleford, W Yorks. WF10 4QH Tel 07923 866851 

25 CASUAL AFFAIR WITH FAERDORN D 26/04/2013 br Hughes . 
 Ch Norwatch Sunhawk Play Mate - Faerdorn Slip Sliding. 18. 
 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C. 47 Chestnut Rd, Leamore, Walsall, W Mids. WS3 1BE Tel 01922 479075 

26 MANIC THINKING OUT LOUD D 31/08/2019 br exh . 
 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Manic Heart of Glass. 17. 
 DRINKWATER Mrs S. 225 Glebe Road, Deanshanger, Milton Keynes.,  MK19 6ND Tel 07738 615858 

27 SULEZ LIVINGDOLL B 11/04/2020 br exh . 
 Maranseen Reason to Review - Sulez Dollybird. 4. 
28 MARANSEEN SEDUCTION AT SULEZ B 07/09/2018 br Mr G & Mrs M Seeney . 
 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale JW - Maranseen Illustrious. 10. 
29 SULEZ SMASHER B 06/03/2021 br exh . 
 Ch Lanfrese Argento - Sulez Scrumptious. PW. 
 FAY-SMITH Mrs L. 54 Warnell Drive, Carlisle, Cumbria.  CA1 3LR Tel 07713 517018 

30 LORROSA SUNSHINE B 26/04/2020 br exh . 
 Ch Walkon Masterclass - Lorrosa Lusty Pleasure. 7. 
31 CH LORROSA SHINE LIKE A DIAMOND B 01/07/2017 br L Fay-Smith . 
 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Lorrosa Lusty Pleasure. 10. 
32 CH WINUWUK SCOUTING FOR GIRLS AT LORROSA D 26/04/2014 br Brown & Hutchings . 
 Ch Maromad Kiss the Girls at Winuwuk - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk. 11. 
33 LORROSA RELIGHT MY FIRE D 08/10/2020 br exh . 
 Ch Lanfrese Argento - Whos That Girl with Lorrosa. 13. 
 FEAVER & CORMACK V & J. 81 Hogarth Walk, Lockleaze, Bristol.  BS7 9XS Tel 07739 418527 

34 WINUWUK WHOLE LOTTA LOVE AT SUGARWOOD AI B 08/09/2017 br Brown & Hutchings . 
 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk. 10. 
 GODWIN Mrs F. 19 Gainsborough Drive, Tuffley, Gloucester.  GL4 OQR Tel 01452 547267 

35 SULTASH ENABLE B 02/09/2020 br exh . 
 Ch Lanfrese Argento - RusCh Almadinaks Toch v Toch. 3. 
36 SULTASH PRINCE OF HEARTS D 02/09/2020 br exh . 
 Ch Lanfrese Argento - RusCh Almadinaks Toch v Toch. 13. 



 

 GODWIN Mrs F. 19 Gainsborough Drive, Tuffley, Gloucester.  GL4 OQR Tel 01452 547267 

37 SULTASH CUNCO D 03/11/2017 br Godwin . 
 Sultash Frankel - Taranut Double Take at Sultash. 18. 
 GRAY Mr P A. 34 Westminster Close, Eston, Middlesbough.  TS6 9NX Tel 07984 625703 

38 ALOT OF HOT COMMOTION AT RIZZLEBOX B 23/12/2020 br Justice . 
 Rizzlebox Crackin Pepper - Blessed by Angels. 2. 
39 HOT CONCEPT D 19/04/2021  . 
 Rizzlebox Crackin Cooper - Rizzlebox's Ava. PW. 
 GRIFFITHS Mr M. White Bottoms Farm, Edgehill, Banbury, Oxon. OX15 6DG Tel 07711 865885 

40 SUNHAWK NORWATCH LETS DANCE AT LANFRESE B 16/01/2020 br Banks . 
 Ch Lanfrese Argento - Ch Sunhawk Norwatch Dream Time. 5. 
41 CH LANFRESE ARGENTO D 03/04/2018 br M Griffiths . 
 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Lanfrese Catwalk. 20. 
 HARDING Mrs J. 159 Holden Crescent, Walsall, West Midlands.  WS3 1QH Tel 01922 863819 

42 JORU SIMPLY A PLEASURE B 13/05/2019 br exh . 
 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Joru Guilty Pleasure. 6. 
 HARVEY Mrs L J. 7 Breydon Way, Lowestoft, Suffolk.  NR33 9AS Tel 07852 269767 

43 HARVLIN NORDIC MYSTERY D 03/11/2020 br exh . 
 Ch Sleipnir the Norseman - Harvlin Magic Mystery. 13. 
 HENDERSON Mrs G. Gourdas Farmhouse, Fyvie, Turriff, Huntly AB538RY Tel 01651 891508 

44 TARANUT TOUTE SUITE B 14/09/2020 br exh . 
 Taranut Stereotype - Taranut Medea. 3. 
 HERRING Mrs June. 12 Brinsop Square, Gorton Park, Gorton, Manchester. M12 5PL Tel 01612 312467 

45 AMIKUMI EL CONQUISTADOR FOR BROXBOROUGH D 19/08/2044 br Lewis . 
 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Quevega at Seacrest. 16.17. 
 HINCLIFFE Lisa & Simon. Old Post Office House Fisherie Turriff, Aberdeenshire.  AB55GU3 Tel 07727 736288 

46 KIZZYLEE HIGHLAND FLING B 08/01/2021 br Hinchliffe .  2 
 Ch Galicar Investigating with Limubox JW - Kizzylee Caught the Bug.. 
47 KIZZYLEE BIG BOPPER D 01/12/2019 br Hinchliffe . 
 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Kizzylee Return to Sender. 15. 
 HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G. 45 Wilson Sq., Thornton Cleveleys, Lancs.  FY5 1RF Tel 07921 196288 

48 NORWILBECK BELLCHIME LOVE HEART B 24/04/2019 br exh . 
 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Sunvalley Struck Lucky for Norwilbeck     
 Bellchime. 8. 
49 LOTTALOVE FOR NORWILBECK BELLCHIME D 25/04/2018  br Eagle . 
 Panabolo Strike A Deal with Farfield - Lottalove Gypsy Queen. 19. 
 HUDSON Mrs R. 19 High Street, Eston, Middlesbrough. Cleveland. TS6 9DZ Tel 07899 823988 

50 DIAMOND DAISY QUEEN B 12/11/2020 br exh . 
 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Forever La Rosa in Red. 3. 
 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D. The Hollies, Wigston Hill, Baxterley. Nrth Warks.  CV9 2HW Tel 01827 370037 

51 MANIC PICTURE THIS FOR DAERVLISH B 31/08/2019 br Cook & Postance . 
 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Manic Heart of Glass. 6. 
52 DAERVLISH ELEVATION JW B 22/03/2018 br Mr A & Mrs D Huggins . 
 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Ch Daervlish Miss Sarajevo. 9. 
 

 Class 7 (9 entries) GRADUATE BITCH 
 Sponsored by A Bee  -  Beean 

 22 SUSANCAR SHEILA SPIRE 
A 30 LORROSA SUNSHINE 
 68 OLLEYVILLE MY SWEET GEORGIA AT WHIRLOBOX 
 75 DANLOW TUTTI FRUITI 
 79 GLENAULD JORJA 
A 83 ALEXVAL DANCE IN MOONLIGHT 
 97 OLLEYVILLE LADY OTHERSTON 
A111 MARANSEEN INFATUATION AT BERWYNFA 
 115 FINITY TIME TO SHINE WITH SHERBIN 

1st    97   2nd   22   3rd   115   Res   79   VHC   68   .  

 Class 8 (5 entries) POST GRADUATE BITCH 
 Sponsored by T & J Welch  -  Treju 

 2 NEWLAITHE PUREOCO JW 
 5 NEWLAITHE JUST MEGHAN 
A 48 NORWILBECK BELLCHIME LOVE HEART 
 85 1ST RBCC SUNHAWK NORWATCH LOVELACE AT JEDDHI 
A108 BELLEBOX TOP TRICK 

1st    85   2nd   2   3rd   5   Res  VHC  

 

 Class 9 (8 entries) LIMIT BITCH 
 Sponsored by F Pynegar  -  Berwynfa 

A 9 SURFSTONE CALYPSO JW 
A 13 JACINTABOX JUST AMAZING BY JINNYBRUX 
 52 DAERVLISH ELEVATION JW 
A 54 CHRIBANNA AMETHYST SHOWER 
 57 CHARLONS ASTUTE JW 
 76 DANLOW CHANCE YA LUCK 
 80 VANDENROB VANESSA VIA GLENAULD JW 
 105 LONGSDALE FOLLOW THAT DREAM 

1st    80   2nd   52   3rd   105   Res   76   VHC   57   .  



 

 

 Class 4 (9 entries) JUNIOR BITCH 
 Sponsored by M Griffiths - Lanfrese 

 1 NASHVILLE AT NEWLAITHE 
A 8 SURFSTONE WHIRLWIND 
 17 LOVE TO INVESTIGATE AT WINUWUK 
A 27 SULEZ LIVINGDOLL 
 61 MARBELTON CONTRA FLOW 
 66 SHELLARK RULE THE WORLD 
 84 JEDDHI FIREFLY 
A 90 XANDENE BLUE VELVET 
A117 ROYLARK HONEY BEE 

1st    17   2nd   84   3rd   61   Res   66   VHC   1   .  

 
 
 Class 5 (2 entries) YEARLING BITCH 
 Sponsored by J Brown & T Hutchings - Winuwuk 

 21 1ST BCC SUSANCAR CELIA DEAL 
 40 SUNHAWK NORWATCH LETS DANCE AT LANFRESE 

1st    21   2nd   40   .  

 

Class     6     (9 entries)     NOVICE BITCH 
 Sponsored by K Woods & L Kavanagh  - Arkeney & Marbelton 

 18 WINUWUK APHRODITE 
A 42 JORU SIMPLY A PLEASURE 
 51 MANIC PICTURE THIS FOR DAERVLISH 
 53 LANFRESE COACHELLA FOR CHRIBANNA 
A 78 GLENAULD POLLY GRAY 
A 91 XANDENE BLUE SAVANNAH 
 96 ULVERBOX NYMERIAAYRA 
A102 BIRLEYVALE BELLISARIO 
 120 ARKENEY ASTRA 

1st    51   2nd   53   3rd   18   Res   120   VHC   96   .  

 HUMPHRIES Mr C. Swallow House, Thames Street, Hogsthorpe,  PE24 5PR Tel 07375 705562 

53 LANFRESE COACHELLA FOR CHRIBANNA B 19/08/2019 br Griffiths . 
 Sultash Frankel - Ch Lanfrese Chin Chin. 6. 
54 CHRIBANNA AMETHYST SHOWER B 12/06/2017 br C Humphries & J Ellison .  9 
 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Jir-Pia Gelea for Chribanna ImpSp. 
55 NORWATCH SUNHAWK GOOD TIME WITH CHRIBANNA D 16/01/2020 br Banks . 
 Ch Lanfrese Argento - Ch Sunhawk Norwatch Dream Time. 15. 
 JARVIE Mrs L. Springbamk Farm, Ayr Road, Lanark.  ML11 8SG Tel 07961 908059 

56 JASRUMJARVIE RISING STAR D 02/05/2015 br exh . 
 Faerdorn Faegan at Sunvalley - Kiranjon Dream On with Jasrumjarvie. 19. 
 JONES & CHARLES J & E. 13 The Quadrangle, Pyle, Bridgend, Glam. CF33 6AU Tel 01656 746819 

57 CHARLONS ASTUTE JW B 24/06/2018 br exh . 
 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Charlons Gift of the Gab. 9. 
58 CHARLONS PERSEUS D 24/06/2018 br exh . 
 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Charlons Gift of the Gab. 19. 
 JONES Mr K & Mrs G. 45 New Zealand Lane, Queniborough, Leics.  LE7 3FY Tel 01162 698969 

59 KEVANOR LUCKY STAR B 17/10/2020 br exh . 
 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Kevanor Lady Madonna. 3. 
 KAVANAGH Linda. 69 Gaw Hill Lane, Aughton, Lancs.  L39 7HA Tel 01695 422261 

60 ARKENEY BURNS NIGHT AT MARBELTON B 25/01/2021 br Woods . 
 Altan's Artisan Made for Jayal - Encore's Premonition. 2. 
61 MARBELTON CONTRA FLOW B 19/06/2020 br exh . 
 Marbelton Evening All - Marbelton Go with the Flow. 4. 
 KEENAN & GRIFFIN P & D. 3 St Brigids Park, Camlaygh, Newry, Co Down. BT35 7HE Tel 02830 838919 

62 DUXSARA DOUBLE DIAMOND D 13/12/2020 br Thornton . 
 Sleipnir the Norseman - Duxsara's She's All that. 12. 
63 IrCh SEACREST CITATION AT BESSBOX D 10/03/2017 br Kay . 
 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Seacrest Lily the Pink. 20. 
 LAFFERTY Mrs L & Mr P. 2 Woodmill Road, Dunfermline, Fife.  KY11 4SJ Tel 01383 722786 

64 GEENAWELL LORENZO D 27/08/2020 br Weller . 
 Ch Lanfrese Argento - Hollijon Tooty Fruity for Geenawell. 13. 
65 JACINTABOX HARLEQUIN D 13/10/2016 br Leith & Cronin . 
 Jinnybrux Just Enough - Jackintabox Georges Girl. 18. 
 LAW Mrs M. 5 Lothian Road, Tollerton, Nottingham.  NG12 4EH Tel 07970 511280 

66 SHELLARK RULE THE WORLD B 13/06/2020 br exh . 
 Ch Jenroy Roman Heart - Walkon Upper Class. 4. 
 LEWIS R E. 53 Kingsway, Waterloo, Merseyside.  L22 4RG Tel 07752 565794 

67 QUEVEGA AT SEACREST B 06/02/2014 br T Campion . 
 Ch Verileas Dancing Deano at Jimbren - Trampion Alspritza. 1. 
 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S.        

68 OLLEYVILLE MY SWEET GEORGIA AT WHIRLOBOX B 19/04/2019 br Parker & Martin . 
 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Olleyville Peggy Olley. 7. 
69 OLLEYVILLE JAMES DEAN AT WHIRLOBOX D 13/04/2017 br Parker & Martin . 
 Jenroy Smokey Joe - Olleyville Peggy Olley. 17. 
 



 

 

 CLASSIFICATION 

 JUDGE Mrs Denise Pye [Burnden] 

 Kennel Club Challenge Certificate  -  Bitch 
 
  Class 1 (3 entries) VETERAN BITCH 
 Sponsored by P Gray - Rizzlebox 

A 67 QUEVEGA AT SEACREST 
 74 DANLOW KNICKERBOCKER GLORY 
A114 NORWILBECK BELLCHIME CANDY 

1st    74   2nd 3rd                                                  

Class         2 (8 entries) MINOR PUPPY BITCH 
 Sponsored by M & S McArdle - McArmadale 

 38 ALOT OF HOT COMMOTION AT RIZZLEBOX 
 46 KIZZYLEE HIGHLAND FLING 
 60 ARKENEY BURNS NIGHT AT MARBELTON 
 71 TWIST N PULSE AT BERWYNFA 
 98 WILLOW SPARKS WILL FLY raf 
 104 LONGSDALE SAV'N' GRACE 
A110 CUTTING EDGE AT BERWYNFA 
 118 OLIBETAY BELLA ROSE 

1st    98   2nd   118   3rd   71   Res   46   VHC   104   .  

 Class     3      (9 entries) PUPPY BITCH 
 Sponsored by B Turner 

 35 SULTASH ENABLE 
A 44 TARANUT TOUTE SUITE 
 50 DIAMOND DAISY QUEEN 
 59 KEVANOR LUCKY STAR 
 72 SASHBOB SEXY AND I KNOW IT 
 95 HARVLIN MYSTERY GODDESS AT FARVALLEY 
 99 WILLOW SWEET OBSESSION raf 
 A101 BOXANIA ROAMIN' AWAY TO BIRLEYVALE 
 116 DUZSARA'S HALLUCINATION 

1st    116   2nd   59   3rd   72   Res   99   VHC   50    .  

 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S.        

70 OLLEYVILLE STANLEY MAN AT WHIRLOBOX D 06/01/2016 br Parker & Martin .  19 
 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Ch Olleyville Ophelia JW ShCM. . 
 LOASBY Mrs C. 18 Henllan Street, Denbigh.   LL16 3PD Tel 07500 871475 

71 TWIST N PULSE AT BERWYNFA B 01/01/2021 br Forester   2. 
 Maranseen Linesman at Berwynfa - Berwynfa Bow Chicka Wow Wow. . 
72 SASHBOB SEXY AND I KNOW IT B 15/10/2020 br Pynegar & Loasby . 
 Berwynfa Fifty Shadz Freed - Berwynfa Wizza Dora. 3. 
73 BERWYNFA FIFTY SHADZ FREED D 20/03/2018 br Pynegar . 
 Ch Berwynfa's Veni Vidi Vici JW - Ch Berwynfa Déjà Vu. 18. 
 LOWERY J A & P.      

74 DANLOW KNICKERBOCKER GLORY B 23/03/2014 br J A & P Lowery . 
 Scooby v d Heidezoom vom Berwynfa - Kamaliwood Going                   
 Commando at Danlow. 1. 
75 DANLOW TUTTI FRUITI B 10/07/2018 br exh . 
 Marbelton Come Dine with Me - Danlow Knickerbocker Glory. 7. 
76 DANLOW CHANCE YA LUCK B 03/07/2016 br exh   9. 
 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Kamaliwood Going Comando at Danlow. 
77 DANLOW CHANCE TO DREAM D 15/10/2020 br exh . 
 Maranseen Linesman at Berwynfa - Danlow Chance Ya Luck. 13. 
 MAIR Misses L & S. Glenauld Kennels, Hamilton Rd, Strathaven,  ML10 6SX Tel 01357 520376 

78 GLENAULD POLLY GRAY B 26/06/2020 br exh . 
 Glenauld Eriksson - Glenauld Marnie. 6. 
79 GLENAULD JORJA B 16/11/2018 br exh . 
 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Glenauld Naughty Nora. 7. 
80 VANDENROB VANESSA VIA GLENAULD JW B 24/03/2018 br R & D Vanston . 
 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Vandenrob Sizzling'n'chic. 9. 
81 GLENAULD ARTHUR SHELBY D 26/06/2020 br exh . 
 Glenauld Eriksson - Glenauld Marnie. 16. 
82 GLENAULD STORMZY D 11/07/2019 br exh . 
 Ch Glenauld Geordie Shore JW - Glenauld Naughty But Nice. 18. 
 MASTAGLIO Mrs D. The Old Farmhouse, Stobilee Farm, Lanchester. Durham. DH7 0SZ Tel 01207 521794 

83 ALEXVAL DANCE IN MOONLIGHT B 15/07/2016 br exh . 
 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Alexval Last Dance. 7. 
 McCARTHY & GETHING D & S. 53 Wilberforce Rd, Sth Anston, Sheffield.  S25 5EG Tel 07827 331240 

84 JEDDHI FIREFLY B 04/05/2020 br exh . 
 Ch Walkon Masterclass - Ch Sunvalley Heart on Fire at Jeddhi. 4. 
 MCCARTHY, GETHING & BANKS D S E & H. 53 Wilberforce Rd, Sth Anston, Sheffield.  S25 5EG Tel 07827 331240 

85 SUNHAWK NORWATCH LOVELACE AT JEDDHI B 24/02/2019 br Banks . 
 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Insatiable to Galicar. 8. 
 McDONALD E M & K L. 369 Annan Road, Dumfries.   DG1 3JR Tel 01387 250067 

86 CH YETEB LITTLE MISS MUFFET JW B 12/06/2017 br E M & K McDonald . 
 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Yeteb Brief Encounter JW. 10. 
87 YETEB HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE JW D 12/06/2017 br E M & K McDonald . 
 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Yeteb Brief Encounter JW. 19. 
 
   



 PEARCE & FRANCIS G & D. 3 Lilac Grove, Brambles Farm, Middlesb.  TS3 9BW Tel 07545 547522 

106 LONGSDALE STORM'N' NORMAN D 14/02/2021 br exh . 
 Ch Sleipnir the Norseman - Ch Longsdales Let it Go JW. 12. 
107 LONGSDALE STAY'N' PUT D 14/02/2021 br exh . 
 Ch Sleipnir the Norseman - Ch Longsdales Let it Go JW. 12. 
 PICKEN Miss S.        

108 BELLEBOX TOP TRICK B 12/11/2016 br exh . 
 Lorrosa Box of Tricks - Petarris Top Issue for Bellebox. 8. 
109 BELLEBOX EVERLASTING LOVE D 02/04/2021 br exh   PW. 
 Lottalove for Norwilbeck Bellchime - What A Shore Thing for Bellebox.. 
 PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn. The Firs, Main Road, Morley Smithy, Derbys. DE7 6DG Tel 01332 831301 

110 CUTTING EDGE AT BERWYNFA B 01/01/2021 br Forester . 
 Maranseen Linesman at Berwynfa - Berwynfa Bow Chicka Wow Wow. 2. 
111 MARANSEEN INFATUATION AT BERWYNFA B 02/08/2020 br Seeney . 
 Ch Berwynfa's Veni Vidi Vici JW - Maranseen Illustrious. 7. 
112 BERWYNFA BILLIONAIRE D 09/01/2019 br Pynegar . 
 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Ch Berwynfa Déjà Vu. 19. 
113 MARANSEEN LINESMAN AT BERWYNFA D 07/09/2018 br Mr G & Mrs M Seeney . 
  Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale JW - Maranseen Illustrious. 20. 
 ROBINSON, HUCKERBY & DOWELL A S & G.        

114 NORWILBECK BELLCHIME CANDY B 08/06/2014 br Huckerby & Dowell . 
 Ch Struck on you for Bellchime - Ch Panabolo Special Effect for             
 Norwilbeck. 1. 
 SHERRY & MARSDEN J A & H.        

115 FINITY TIME TO SHINE WITH SHERBIN B 20/06/2019 br Marsden . 
 Ch Sleipnir The Norseman - Kenquartz Tempest Miranda at Finity. 7. 
 THORNTON Miss S.        

116 DUZSARA'S HALLUCINATION B 13/12/2020 br exh . 
 Ch Sleipnir the Norseman - Duxsara's She's All That. 3. 
 WATSON & CARPENTER CROOKS A J & C. Pitslacks, Macclesfield Rd, Rushton Spencer,  SK11 ORW Tel 01260 226431  

117 ROYLARK HONEY BEE B 14/04/2020 br exh . 
 Ross Poldark at Mylicam - Roylark Aint Missbehaving. 4. 
 WHEELER V A.        

118 OLIBETAY BELLA ROSE B 30/01/2021 br Ashley . 
 Surfstone No Nonsense ShCM - Cherryforge Quevega. 2. 
 WILLIAMS Mrs Caroline. 5 Argent Close, Shavington, Crewe.  CW2 5TF Tel 01270 480880 Mb07752 816974 

119 HENRY LUCKY D 20/04/2020 br E Szadkowska . 
 Kentixen Snazzy Suit - Baja Z Raju Lady Lucky. 14,16. 
 WOODS Kenneth. 69 Gaw Hill Lane, Aughton, Ormskirk, Lancs L39 7HA Tel 01695 422261 

120 ARKENEY ASTRA B 11/07/2019 br exh . 
 Surfstone No Nonsense - Encore's Premonition. 6. 
121 ARKENEY BALTIMORE D 25/01/2021 br exh . 
 Altan's Artisan Made for Jayal - Encore's Premonition. 12. 
122 ARKENEY ADVENTURER D 11/07/2019 br exh . 
 Surfstone No Nonsense - Encore's Premonition. 18. 

 McDONALD E M & K L. 369 Annan Road, Dumfries.   DG1 3JR Tel 01387 250067 

88 YETEB LITTLE MISS NONSENSE B 30/03/2021 br exh . 
 Surfstone No Nonsense - Ch Yeteb Little Miss Muffet JW. PW. 
89 YETEB LITTLE MISS SUNSHINE B 30/03/2021 br exh . 
 Surfstone No Nonsense - Ch Yeteb Little Miss Muffet JW. PW. 
 MORISON Mr G & Mrs B. The Nook, Station Rd, Brent Knoll, Highbridge, Soms. TA9 4BH Tel 01278 760305 

90 XANDENE BLUE VELVET B 09/08/2020 br exh . 
 Sleipnir the Norseman - Ch Bjarkeyjar Blue Lagoon with Xandene. 4. 
91 XANDENE BLUE SAVANNAH B 09/08/2020 br exh . 
 Sleipnir the Norseman - Ch Bjarkeyjar Blue Lagoon with Xandene. 6. 
 MULLIS G K & S J. 6 Sperry Close, Selston, Notts.  NG16 3BS Tel 01773 779864 

92 IDLEFORD LET'S DO IT D 11/07/2020 br exh . 
 Idleforde Prime Suspect - Idleforde Chilli Morning. 14. 
 MURFIN & COBBLEDICK C & J. 58 Fosse Road, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 4ST Tel 07816 026534 

93 FARVALLEY HEART AND SOUL D 22/05/2018 br Murfin . 
 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love. 18. 
 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B. 58 Fosse Road, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 4ST Tel 01636 682367 

94 FARVALLEY DARK WARRIOR D 22/05/2018 br Murfin . 
 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love. 17. 
 MURFIN C. 58 Fosse Road, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 4ST Tel 07816 026534 

95 HARVLIN MYSTERY GODDESS AT FARVALLEY B 03/11/2020 br L Harvey . 
 Ch Sleipnir the Norseman - Harvlin Magic Mystery. 3. 
 O'NEILL Miss A S.        

96 ULVERBOX NYMERIAAYRA B 16/03/2019 br O'Neill . 
 Surfstone No Nonsense - Newlaithe Fire Bug. 6. 
 PARKER & MARTIN D & S.   Otherston House, Harelaw, Stanley, Co Durham. DH9 8DH  Tel 07554  011771 

97 OLLEYVILLE LADY OTHERSTON B 19/04/2019 br exh . 
 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Olleyville Peggy Olley. 7. 
 PAYNE Amanda. Lakelands, Ballinaclough, Fenor, Co Waterford, Eire. X91 P2C8 Tel 0035351 338404 

98 WILLOW SPARKS WILL FLY raf B 22/01/2021 br exh . 
 Willow Starchanger - Taranut Telecast at Willow. 2. 
99 WILLOW SWEET OBSESSION raf B 10/02/2021 br exh . 
 Willow Starchanger - IrCh Willow Spicy lady. 3. 
100 WILLOW STORM CHASER raf D 20/08/2020 br exh . 
 IrCh Ballygunnermore Hazel Prince of Willow - IrCh Willow Taylor Made. 16. 
 PAYNE Mrs D. East Winda, Chalk Lane, Withern, Alford. LN13 OLF Tel 07598 259501 

101 BOXANIA ROAMIN' AWAY TO BIRLEYVALE B 26/09/2020 br Flintoft . 
 Ch Jenroy Roman Heart - Boxania Midnight Spice. 3. 
102 BIRLEYVALE BELLISARIO B 22/08/2019 br exh . 
 Boxania Spice Guy at Birleyvale - Surfstone Off to Party at Birleyvale. 6. 
103 DAERVLISH ORDINARY LOVE AT BIRLEYVALE D 10/03/2018 br Huggins . 
 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Daervlish Do You Feel Loved. 17. 
 PEARCE & FRANCIS G & D. 3 Lilac Grove, Brambles Farm, Middlesb.  TS3 9BW Tel 07545 547522 

104 LONGSDALE SAV'N' GRACE B 14/02/2021 br exh . 
 Ch Sleipnir the Norseman - Ch Longsdales Let it Go JW. 2. 
105 LONGSDALE FOLLOW THAT DREAM B 03/07/2019 br exh . 
 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Ch Longsdale Let it Go. 9. 
 
 


